FÖRM PŢO-1595		FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	PATE	NTS ONLY U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honoreble	Commissioner of Petents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Elizabeth Wong Yee		Name: Elizabeth Wong Yee, Trustee of the Elizabeth
		Yee Revocable Living Trust under Agreement dated
		November 11, 1981, as amended and restated
		Street Address:
		1217 Palolo Avenue Street Address:
		City: Honolulu
		State/Country: HAWAII Postal Code: 96816
Additional Name(a) of conveying party(a)	élleched? Yés X No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes X No
Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment		Change of Name
Security Agreement		Other:
Merger		Execution Dates: 03112005
4 4 P P P = -		
4. Application Number(s) or Pa	atent Number(s):	
<u> </u>		and the first execution date of application is:
<u> </u>	ogether with new application	
Assignment is being filed to	ogether with new application already and the application f	
Assignment is being filed to	ogether with new application	iling date is: <u>04012004</u>
Assignment is being filed to	ogether with new application already and the application fi 10/814,583	iling date is: <u>04012004</u>
Assignment is being filed to	ogether with new application already and the application find 10/814,583 Additional number to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
Assignment is being filed to X Application has been filed a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning this matter should be a second and address	ogether with new application already and the application find 10/814,583 Additional number to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) Ders attached? Yes X No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Assignment is being filed to X Application has been filed a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning this matter shot	ogether with new application already and the application for 10/814,583 Additional number to whom correspondence uld be mailed: R NUMBER 00136 or	iling date is: 04012004 B. Patent No.(s) Ders attached? Yes X No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$ 40.00
Assignment is being filed to X Application has been filed a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning this matter shot CUSTOMER	ogether with new application already and the application for 10/814,583 Additional number to whom correspondence uld be mailed: R NUMBER 00136 or N HOLMAN PLLC	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$ 40.00 X Charge to Deposit Account No. 06-1358
Assignment is being filed to X Application has been filed a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning this matter shot CUSTOMER JACOBSON 400 Sever Washingt	already and the application for N HOLMAN PLLC nth Street, N.W. ton, DC 20004	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Assignment is being filed to X Application has been filed a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning this matter shot CUSTOMER JACOBSON 400 Sever Washingt	already and the application for the street, N.W.	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$ 40.00 X Charge to Deposit Account No. 06-1358
Assignment is being filed to X Application has been filed a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning this matter shot CUSTOMER JACOBSON 400 Sever Washingt Tel. 20	already and the application for N HOLMAN PLLC nth Street, N.W. ton, DC 20004	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Assignment is being filed to X Application has been filed a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning this matter show CUSTOMER JACOBSON 400 Sever Washingt Tel. 20	Additional number of to whom correspondence uld be mailed: N HOLMAN PLLC or N HOLMAN PLLC or N.W. ton, DC 20004 02-638-6666	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Assignment is being filed to X Application has been filed a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning this matter shot CUSTOMER JACOBSON 400 Sever Washingt Tel. 20 Attorney Docket No. P6	ogether with new application already and the application for to whom correspondence uild be mailed: N HOLMAN PLLC or hth Street, N.W. ton, DC 20004 02-638-6666 ce9499US0	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Assignment is being filed to X Application has been filed a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning this matter shot CUSTOMER JACOBSON 400 Sever Washingt Tel. 20 Attorney Docket No. P6	already and the application for already and the application for 10/814,583 Additional number to whom correspondence wild be mailed: R NUMBER 00136 or N HOLMAN PLLC orth Street, N.W. ton, DC 20004 02-638-6666 69499US0 DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)
Assignment is being filed to X Application has been filed a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning this matter shot CUSTOMER JACOBSON 400 Sever Washingt Tel. 20 Attorney Docket No. P6	already and the application for to whom correspondence uld be mailed: N HOLMAN PLLC or hth Street, N.W. ton, DC 20004 D2-638-6666 S9499USO DO NOT codes and belief, the foregoing t.	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Assignment is being filed to X Application has been filed a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning this matter shot CUSTOMER JACOBSON 400 Sever Washingt Tel. 20 Attorney Docket No. P6	Additional number of to whom correspondence uld be mailed: N HOLMAN PLLC or NHOLMAN PLLC or NHOLMAN PLLC or NHOLMAN PLLC or NHOLMAN PLC OR N	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

JPH&S 103-2/02

PATENT REEL: 016300 FRAME: 0865



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Wong YEE, of the United States of America, whose business address is 1217 Palolo Avenue, Honolulu, Hawaii 96816 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements in a PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREFOR, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 1, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/814,583;

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Wong YEE, Trustee of the Elizabeth Wong Yee Revocable Living Trust under Agreement dated November 11, 1981, as amended and restated, of 1217 Palolo Avenue, Honolulu, Hawaii 96816 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, and Assignor is desirous of assigning her entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, her heirs, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues,

PATENT REEL: 016300 FRAME: 0866 substitutions, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, her heirs, successors and assigns, all foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in her own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, she is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said application above mentioned, and the invention thereof, and her interest is unencumbered and that she has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey her interest in the manner set forth herein.

Assignor hereby further agrees to communicate to Assignee, her heirs, successors, assigns and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings,

PATENT REEL: 016300 FRAME: 0867 reissue, reexamination and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, her heirs, successors, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignor hereby grants Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Michael R. Slobasky; Jonathan L. Scherer and Irwin M. Aisenberg (Registration Nos. 20,851, 22,769, 26,421, 29,851 and 19,007, respectively) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application, or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 117^N day of 117^N , 2005.

ASSIGNOR THE PLANT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

) S.S. REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) CITY OF SINGAPORE | SS. S. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

On this 11th day of March , 2005, before me personally appeared ELIZABETH WONG YEE (as Trustee Aforesaid) to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument individually and acknowledges that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

Pamela L. Proctor
Notarial **PROPENT**of the Emited Charge of Archite: 0868

RECORDED: 06/03/2005